

MANAGING PRINCIPALS

Hourly Rates*

Kevin A. Brett, P.E. Ned Mitrovich, P.E. Jason E. Stanton, P.E.

HEADQUARTERS IN CORAOPOLIS, PENNSYLVANIA

CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES FEE GUIDE FOR 2023 RATES EFFECTIVE TO DECEMBER 31, 2023

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All work will be performed in accordance with and subject to LSSE's Standard General Terms and Conditions or as mutually agreed upon.

Classification

BASIS OF COMPENSATION

<u>LUMP SUM</u> – When scope of work can be adequately defined.

PER DIEM - Work billed on hourly basis when scope of work cannot be adequately defined.

Managing Principal	\$135.00
Engineering Manager / Senior Project Manager	\$120.00 - \$125.00
Project Manager 5 / Senior Engineer 5	\$118.00
Project Manager 4 / Senior Engineer 4	\$115.00
Project Manager 3 / Senior Engineer 3 / GIS Technical Manager	\$111.00
Project Manager 2 / Senior Engineer 2	\$108.00
Project Manager 1 / Senior Engineer 1 / Senior Designer 6 / Chief of Surveys	\$105.00
Engineer 6 / Landscape Architect 6 / Assistant Engineer 10	\$103.00
Engineer 5 / Landscape Architect 5 / Senior Designer 5	\$100.00
Engineer 4 / Landscape Architect 4 / Assistant Engineer 9 / Senior Designer 4 / Senior Environmental Technician 3 / GIS Analyst 6	\$97.00
Assistant Chief of Surveys / Survey Manager	\$95.00
Engineer 3 / Landscape Architect 3 / Senior Designer 3 / GIS Analyst 5 / Assistant Surveyor 5 / Assistant Engineer 8	\$94.00
Engineer 2 / Landscape Architect 2	\$91.00
Engineer 1 / Landscape Architect 1 / Assistant Engineer 7 / RPR 6	\$88.00
Assistant Surveyor 4 / Senior Designer 2 / Senior Environmental Technician 2	\$86.00
Assistant Engineer 6 / Senior Environmental Technician 1 / RPR 5	\$83.00
Assistant Engineer 5 / Senior Designer 1 / RPR 4	\$79.00
Senior Data/Contract Technician 2 / GIS Analyst 4 / Assistant Surveyor 3 / Assistant Engineer 4	\$74.00 - \$77.00
GIS Analyst 3 / Assistant Surveyor 2 / RPR 3 / Assistant Engineer 3	\$71.00 - \$73.00
Environmental Technician 4 / Senior Data/Contract Technician / GIS Analyst 2 / Assistant Surveyor 1	\$70.00
Assistant Engineer 2 / Designer 4 / RPR 2	\$68.00
Designer 3 / RPR 1 / Survey Technician 3 / Environmental Technician 3 / Assistant Engineer 1 / GIS Analyst 1	\$63.00 - \$65.00
Engineering Technician 3 / Environmental Technician 2 / CADD Technician / Survey Technician w/handheld GPS	\$60.00
Designer 2	\$58.00
Engineering Technician 2 / Survey Technician 2 / Designer 1	\$55.00
Survey Technician 1 / Environmental Technician 1 / Engineering Technician 1 / Data Technician / Technician	\$50.00
Secretary	\$40.00
1 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew	\$95.00
2 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew	\$135.00
3 Person GPS/VRS Survey Crew	\$165.00
Managing Principal - Emergency Call Out	\$200.00
Principal Consultant	\$130.00
Expert Witness	\$180.00
Expert Witness Court Appearance	\$275.00
Environmental Scientist	\$150.00
Mileage: In accordance with prevailing IRS standard mileage rate	

Mileage: In accordance with prevailing IRS standard mileage rate

Out-of-Pocket Expenses at Cost times 1.10

*Overtime charged at 1.35 times regular hourly rate

Additional classifications and rates, as applicable, shall be furnished for projects of a special nature.

Engineer's rate schedule does not include any charges for state, county or local gross receipts or professional services sales taxes. Should such taxes be imposed, Engineer reserves right to charge Client for such taxes.

OFFICES IN: Allegheny, Beaver, Erie and Westmoreland Counties Pennsylvania; Franklin County, Ohio

846 Fourth Avenue Coraopolis, PA 15108 (412) 264-4400

Fax: (412) 264-1200

150 Pleasant Drive, Suite 204 Aliquippa, PA 15001

(412) 264-4400 Fax: (412) 264-1200 10560 Walnut Street Albion, PA 16401 (814) 756-4384

4534 Route 136, Suite 9 Greensburg, PA 15601 (724) 837-1057 Fax: (814) 756-5638 Fax: (412) 264-1200

5980 Wilcox Place, Suite J Dublin, OH 43016 (614) 395-1661